

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21042/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in RA No. 58/2009 in CR No. 5165/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM LAL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
PIARA LAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12360)
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms.Divya Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Vaid, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of dispossession on conditions that the petitioner shall go on depositing the rent at the rate last paid by th
15 of each succeeding month, the first of such deposit shall be paid or th
deposited on or before 15 of October, 2009 and that the petitioner shall also deposit all arrears of rent and cost, if there be any and if not already deposited, within two months from this date. In default of any of the above conditions, the interim order as granted shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21042/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in RA No. 58/2009 in CR No. 5165/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM LAL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
PIARA LAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12360)
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms.Divya Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Vaid, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of dispossession on conditions that the petitioner shall go on depositing the rent at the rate last paid by
th
15 of each succeeding month, the first of such deposit shall be paid or
th
deposited on or before 15 of October, 2009 and that the petitioner shall also deposit all arrears of rent and cost, if there be any and if not already deposited, within two months from this date. In default of any of the above conditions, the interim order as granted shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master