

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21042/2009

RAM LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIARA LAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23516 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in both the matters and the common sole Respondent has appeared. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks, as a last chance. Thereafter, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS